orm PT()-1594 (Rev. 06/04) <u>PMB_Collection 0851-0027 (ex.p. 6/3</u> 0/2	005	United States Patent	ENT OF COMMERCI and Trademark Offic
		FORM COVER SHEET	
		MARKS ONLY	
		lease record the attached documents or the new addres 2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	s(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party	resynatecution date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	☐ Yeş
General Electric	: Capital Corporation	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	⊠ No
		Name: MAG Industrial Automation Systems, LLC	SI 140
		Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)	☐Association	Street Address: <u>13900 Lakeside Circle</u>	
General Partnership	☐Limited Partnership	City: Sterling Heights	
⊠Corporation-State			
Other:		State: MI	
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>D</u>		Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>48313</u>	3.
Execution Date(s) August 3, 2	•	,	_
Additional names of conveying	g parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership Citizenship	
☐ Assignment	Merger	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Corporation Citizenship	
Other Release of Security	•	☑ Other: LLC Citizenship: DE	
IOI Onlei <u>Liangope A' DacolliA</u>	<u>11161627</u>	If assignee is not domicifed in the United States, a conference representative designation is attached. ☐Yes ☒ № (Designations must be a separate document from a	lo
		entification or description of the Trademark.	
A. Trademark Application No.	(8) See Attached Schedule II	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Sch Additional sheet(s) attached?	nedule II ☑ Yes ☐No
C. Identification or Description	of Trademark(s) (and Filing Dat	e if Application or Registration Number is unknown)	<u> </u>
E Name adduses of usual to			
 Name address of party to concerning document shou Name: <u>Susan O'Brien</u> 		Total number of applications and registrations involved:	3
Internal Address: <u>UCC Direct</u>	<u>Sérvices</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 4 0 — Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 187 Wolf Roa	d. Suite 101	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	nt
Cha Albana	·	☐ Enclosed	
City: <u>Albany</u>		8. Payment Information:	
State: <u>NY</u>	Žip: <u>12205</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5	
Phone Number: 800-342-3676	<u>3</u>	Expiration Date /O/	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 13.

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

TRADEMARK REEL: 004254 FRAME: 0851

August 3, 2010

Date

b. Deposit Account Number

Authorized User Name:

9. Signature:

Fax Number: 800-962-7049

Email Address: cls-udsalbany@woiterskluwer.com

MAG (class 37)	MAG	МАС	мAG	Trademark	
7522-360412 Brazil	7522-3004/1 United States of America	7572-300e/5 Russian Federation	7522-3004/2 Mexico	Bocket Number/Eubense Country Nume	
23-Oot-2007	77/318252 31-0d-2007	20077726075 23-Aug-2007	\$72620 01-Aug-2007	ng den Bode in 1885. Application Number/Date	
				Publication Number/Date	
				Registration Nuraber/Date	
Perding	Pending	Pending	Pending	Status Status Next Renepul	

	MAG (class 7)	MAG (class 7)	MAG (class 41)	DZAG (class 39)	Tradematk	
Citina (Peoples Esquisile)	7572-3004/S	7522-3004/10 Brack	7522-3004/14 Bandi	7522-3004/13 Brazil	Dockel Number/Bubcass Country Name	0
26 June 2007	<i>6</i> 131206	17-Oct-2007	23-Oct-2807	23-Oct-2007	Application Number/Date	
					Publication NumberDate	
					Registration Number/Date	
	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Status Next Renewal	

MAG (lugo)	MAG (logo)	MAG (vlass 9)	MAG (CIEBS 9)	Nei Erakumark	
7522-3005/4 Byropean Community	7522-3005/10 Canada	7522-3004/13 Chian (Peoples Republic)	7522-3004/3 Brazil	Docket Namber/Subcare Country Name	
006064349 81-≨µ1-2007	1367847 17-Oct-2007	6 3 78 '26-June-2007	16-Oct-2007	himubijiapi digi Application Number/Date	
				Publication Publication Number/Date	
				Registration Number/Date	
Pending 03-Jul-2017	Pendidg	Panding	Pradiag	Shitur Shitur Next Ronewal	

Tradetoatk	Speket Number/Subcase Country Name	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration	Status
MAG (lego)	7522-3005/7 India	1594833 24-Aug-2007			Pending
MAG (togo)	7522-30058 Kores, Rejnablio of	2007-2301 11-Jan-2007			Pending
MAG (logo)	7522-3005/z Mexico	873622 91-Aug-2097			Pealing
MAG (logo)	7522-3005/5 Russian Federation	2007726074 23-Aug-2007			Pending

	MAG (logo) (class 39)	MAG (logo) (class 39)	MAG (togo) (class 37)	MAG (logo)	Trudemark
	7523-3005/15 Brazil	7522-3005/14 Breati	7522-3005/13 Brazil	7572-3005/1 Valued States of America	Docket Number/Subcase Country Name
·	23- O ut-2007	23-Oct-2007	23-Oct-2007	77318290 31-Oat-2007	Application Application Number/Date
					Publication Publication Number/Date
					Registration Number/Date
	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Sinlus Next Renewal

MAG (loge) (class 9)	MAG (logo) (class 9)	MAG (logo) (diass 7)	Trademark MAG (vago) (class 7)	
7522-3005/12 China (Peoples Republic)	7522.3905.5 Brazil	7572-3005/6 China (Peoples Republic)	Bocket Nomber/Subcase Country Name 7522-3005/[[Bipali	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
6191204 26-Yuro-2007	16-Ool-2097	6131203 26-June-2007	Application Application Number/Date	
			Publication Number/Bate	
			Registration Number/Date	
Pending	Pending	Pending	Statur Nort Resperal Pending	1. 通用的人的情况的情况的情况的

PECSERVE	MAG MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGIES & design	Trademark	
 7572.4088/i United States of America	7522-3005f9 Cenada	Docket Number/Subcase Country Name	
777218054 28-1411-2007	13580-8 31-Jul-2007	Application Number/Date	
		Publication Number/Date	
		Registration Number/Data	
Pending	Panding	Next Renewal	1100

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Reference is made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated as of December 28, 2007, by and among each of the grantors listed on the signature pages thereto (the "Grantors") in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation, as agent (the "Agent") and recorded at (i) the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 020309, Frame 0753 on January 3, 2008 and Reel 003688, Frame 0648 on January 3, 2008 and (ii) the United States Copyright Office at Volume 3560, Document Numbers 358 and 359 on January 17, 2008.

Pursuant to the Security Agreement the Grantors granted to the Agent a security interest in the Grantors' right, title, and interest in certain patents, trademarks and copyrights including those listed on Schedules I, II and III hereto (the "Intellectual Property").

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Intellectual Property pursuant to the Security Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Intellectual Property, and re-assigns and releases to the Grantors all right, title and interest that the Agent has in and to the Intellectual Property and all proceeds of the foregoing; and all general intangibles associated with the foregoing, including, without limitation, all goodwill associated in any way with such Intellectual Property; and all rights corresponding thereto associated with such Intellectual Property, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent.

This release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflicts of law principles.

LEGAL US E#89031081.1

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has excosted this release by its duly authorized officer named below, and as of the date written below.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, 25 Agent

Name: VICTOR VERA 29100
Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

Dated: August 3,2010

[Signature Page to Release of Intellectual Property]

LEGAL_US_E#89031081

SCHEDULE II

TRADEMARKS

See attached.

LEGAL_US_E # 89031081.1

RECORDED: 08/04/2010